
 4,735,118  32,306,855  46,534,033

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 2,481,621
 2,253,497

 13.6
 10.6

 17,802,591
 14,504,264

 17.7
 9.2

 25,680,582
 20,853,451

 16.4
 8.7

 12.2  13.7  12.8

 39,964  295,425  434,525

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

 17.0  23.5  22.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,732 -1.7  13,749  2.1  21,128  1.2

 136,388  1,093,465  1,686,557

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.7 -0.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 44,906
 6,654

 2,305,162

 5.1
 5.9
 1.8

 333,782
 47,950

 17,345,378

 1.8
 3.8
 0.5

 489,782
 68,808

 26,426,200

 1.5
 4.3
 0.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month

Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current

Current Current

%

% %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

AUGUST 2007 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, I. Hamilton-Williams 
Regional passenger traffic rose 8%, setting a
new monthly record at 10.6 million
passengers. American Transport Association
member traffic rose 5.2%, giving the region a
2.8 percentage point advantage. JFK led with
12.1% passenger growth followed by Newark
Liberty at 6.4% and LaGuardia at 2.7%.
Freight declined (3.7%), with year-to-date
freight down (1.8%). ATA member revenue
freight ton miles rose 1.8% for the month.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-5.0

 25,899
 13,275

 790

 195,145
 93,716
 6,564

 288,043
 136,838

 9,644

 21.8
 10.2
-5.7

 31.3
 11.4
-0.2

 8,564  72,044  111,820 14.0  19.9  23.7

 31,995
 104,393

 2.5
-7.1

 244,784
 848,681

-1.4
-1.8

 371,797
 1,314,760

-3.3
 0.4

 496,012
 14,143
 46,340

 260,030
 154,372
 259,074

 9.5
-6.6
-2.3

 12.0
 16.9
 16.0

 3,247,832
 98,593

 328,951
 1,894,804
 1,021,506
 1,868,758

 11.5
-10.9
-3.9
 7.6

 10.4
 17.3

 4,617,469
 153,973
 501,190

 2,782,068
 1,531,115
 2,790,956

 7.7
-10.2
-4.9
 7.0

 11.6
 20.3

 29.2
 11.2
-3.1

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 02-NOV-07 10:55 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  122,864  20.5  826,941  11.4  1,216,947  12.2

Note: Subway passengers have been replaced by Air Train: Howard Beach / Jamaica.

 323,111  51.9  2,244,982  73.0  3,255,775  65.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  8,597  37.8  65,802  71.3  98,170  60.9



JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
COMAIR, INC.
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AMERICAN EAGLE
LUFTHANSA
AMERICA WEST
AER LINGUS
DELTA CONNECT:MESA-F
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK
EL AL
AIR JAMAICA
NORTHWEST
ALITALIA
KLM
KOREAN

Airline Name

 12,875,162
 3,700,733
 3,761,029
 1,564,333

 0
 885,113

 0
 0

 451,023
 0

 577,775
 0

 500,688
 0
 0
 0

 406,947
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 602,225
 3,798,773
 2,683,577

 0
 1,308,951

 41,679
 837,388
 680,528
 172,476
 598,596

 0
 516,866

 0
 471,759
 454,783
 410,046

 0
 384,692
 383,621
 367,736

Intl

 13,477,387
 7,499,506
 6,444,606
 1,564,333
 1,308,951

 926,792
 837,388
 680,528
 623,499
 598,596
 577,775
 516,866
 500,688
 471,759
 454,783
 410,046
 406,947
 384,692
 383,621
 367,736

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 29.0
 45.1
 58.9
 62.3
 65.1
 67.1
 68.9
 70.4
 71.7
 73.0
 74.2
 75.3
 76.4
 77.4
 78.4
 79.3
 80.2
 81.0
 81.8
 82.6

Cum %
AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
LUFTHANSA CARGO
DELTA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
JAPAN AIRLINES
AIR FRANCE
CATHAY PACIFIC
EVA
UNITED PARCEL
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
KALITTA AIR LLC
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
EL AL
ALITALIA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EMIRATES AIRLINES &

Airline Name

 165,421
 146,794
 90,412
 71,596
 67,783
 66,754
 59,187
 56,796
 51,125
 45,290
 42,630
 40,682
 40,260
 39,443
 39,076
 37,320
 34,540
 33,198
 32,920
 31,304

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending August 2007JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

417.4 63

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 417.4  16
International Passenger Service

 200.4  67

Freighter Service

 13.0  21

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 516.6

 121.0

 15

 63

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

203 104@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

620.4 167

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 25,680,582

 304,764

 3,349,892

 1,667,308

 751,156

 12,744,996

 2,035,335

Passengers

 371,797

 716

 27,814

 56,994

 7,047

 684,234

 537,955

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 23%Business
 77%Personal

 81%Local Origin & Destination
 19%Connecting

 49%Male
 51%Female

38Average Age
 $87,600Average Household Income

 45%  35%
 19%
 4%

 17%
 4%
 7%
 7%

Passenger Demographic data:

 19%
 26%
 4%

 10%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF02-NOV-07 10:55 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 9.8
 18.5
 23.9
 28.1
 32.1
 36.1
 39.6
 43.0
 46.0
 48.7
 51.2
 53.6
 56.0
 58.4
 60.7
 62.9
 64.9
 66.9
 68.9
 70.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 277.8
 139.6

 12
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 81.1
 103.6
 15.7

 7
 58
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 2.7
 1.9
 8.4

 4
 4

 13

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 388.7
 28.7

 54
 9

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 5
 5
 5

 15
 10
 52
 11
 1

 18.7
 4.9
 9.9

 37.9
 11.7

 102.0
 16.9
 1.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
Westchester
Long Island
Other NY State
New Jersey
Connecticut

 13%AirTrain


